A) Use of MOV / Snubber circuit across load / Contactors of
the unit and snubber circuits across the load are
recommended.
1. MOV Part no.: AP-MOV-03
2. Snubber Part no.: APRC-01.
1. This equipment, being built-in-type, normally
becomes a part of the main control panel and the
terminals do not remain accessible to the user after

     This manual is meant for person involved in wiring,
installation, operation and routine maintenance of the
equipment. All safety related codifications, symbols and
instructions that appear in this operating manual or on the
equipment must be strictly followed to ensure operator
and instrument safety. Any misuse may impair the
protection provided by the equipment.
CAUTION: Risk of electric shock.
CAUTION: Read complete instructions prior to
 installation and operation of the unit.
INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS
B) Use separate shielded wires for inputs.
CAUTION
Note: Diagram shown below is applicable only for PLC's
With Relay Outputs.
CAUTION
This manual covers the following Selec PLC
product series.
MM3030, MM3032, MM3050
MM303X series product have possibility of
2 communication ports please refer data sheets
of individual products for supporting ports.
The equipment in its installed state must not come in close
proximity to any heating sources, caustic vapors, oils,steam,
or other unwanted process byproducts.
EMC Guidelines:
1. Use proper input power cables with shortest
connections and twisted type.
2. Layout of connecting cables shall be away from any
internal EMI source.
MAINTENANCE
1. To avoid blockage of ventilation holes, clean the
equipment regularly using a soft cloth.
2. Do not use Isopropyl alcohol or any other organic
solvents for cleaning.
CAUTION
1. To prevent risk of electric shock, power supply to the
equipment must be kept OFF while wiring.
2. Terminals and electrically charged parts must not be
touched when the power is ON.
3. Wiring shall be done strictly according to the terminal
layout provided in the operating manual.
4. To eliminate electromagnetic interference use short
wire with adequate ratings and twists of equal size.
5. The power supply connection cable must have a cross
section of 1sq.mm or greater and insulation capacity of
atleast 1.5KV.
CAUTION
WIRING INSTRUCTIONS
ELECTRICAL PRECAUTIONS DURING USE
To reduce noise:
Note: Upto 31 (Slave ID 1 to 31) expansion modules can be connected in network.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES (to be ordered separately)
IO Expansion Cable:
Part No: ACH-003
IO Expansion Adapter
Part No:- AC-IOEXP-01
Windows-based software for ladder programming:
Part no. - ACD-003
Communication cable:
Part no. - ACH - 002.
Relay module:
Part no. -
1) AR - S8 - 24V - 1CO ( 1 Change over )
2) AR - S8 - 24V - 2CO ( 2 Change over )
TO ORDER
Toll free: 1800 227 353
Phone: 91-22-28471 1882 / 4039 4200 / 4039 4202
Email: sales@selec.com
Fax: 91-22-2847 1733
SERVICE DETAILS
This device contains no user serviceable parts and